Maine law.
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JUSTICES OF THE PEACE AND QUORUlII-ATTACHMENTS. 

An: Act to amend section thirty-three of chapter eighty-three of the Revised 
Statutes, I'elatlng to Justices of the Peace and Quorum. 

Be it enacted by the Senate ancl House of Bep1'esentut-ives 
in Leg1:slat1l1'e assembled, as follows: 

Section thirty-three of chapter eighty-thrce of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended by adding after the words' 'trial 
justices," in the first line, and after the words "trial justices," 
in the third line, the words 'and judges of lllUnicipal and 
police courts,' so that said section as amended, shall read as 
follows: 

'SECT. 33. Trial justices and judges of municipal and 
policc courts are, ex-officio, justiccs of thc peace and of the 
quorum, and all their official acts, attested by them in either 
capacity, except those pcrtaining to the exclusive jurisdiction 
of trial justices and judges of municipal and police courts, are 
of equal effect.' 

Approved March 19, 1895. 

Cb.a])tel' 107. 

An Act to amend section sixty-seven of chapter eighty-one of the Revised Statutes, 
relating to Attachments. 

Be 1't enacted by the Senate and House of Re}J1'e.~entatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section sixty-seven of chapter eighty-one of the 
rcvised statutes is hereby amended by adding at the end 
thereof the following: 'but an attachment of real cstate shall 
expire at the end of five years from the date of filing the same 
in the office of the register of decds in the county or district 
whcre the said real estate or somc part of it is situated, sub­
ject to the exceptions named in this section, unless the said 
register shall, within said period, at the request of the 
plaintiff or his attorney, bring forward the same upon the 
hook of attachments, in which case the time shall he extended 
for a further period of five yean,. Thc register shall he 
entitled to thc same fee for bringing fOl";vard such attachment 
upon the saicl book of attachments, as for thc original entry 
thereof, so that saiel section as amendcd, shall read as fol­
lows: 
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Sec. 33, clI. 83, 
R.S., 
aUlended. 

Ex-officio, 
justices of the 
peace and 
quorulll. 

Sec. 67, ch. 81, 
R.S., 
Ull1ended. 
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Attachment 
continues for 
thirty days 
after payment 
except on 
execution. 

Attachment! 
shall expire in 
five years, 
subject to 
exceptions. 

When act 
shall take 
effect. 

Sec. 20. ch. 65, 
R S., 
anlellded. 

Return of 
conll11issioll~ 
ers may be set 
aside, or 
reCOllllllitted, 
l'ecorcl and 
effect when 
accepted. 

PARTITION 01<' REAL .J<;S'l'A'l'E. 

'SECT. G7. An attaohment of real or personal estates oon­
tinues for thirty days, anc1 no longer, after final judgment in 
the original suit, and not in review or error; oxoept attaoh­
ments of equitios of redeeming realostate mortgaged or taken 
on oxeoution; or equities of redcmption sold on execution; 
or an obligee's conditional right to a conveyanoe of real 
estate 011 exeoution; or property attaohed and replevied; or 
property attaohed bclongin~ to a person dying thereafter, or 
specially provided for in any other oase; but an attachment 
of real estate shall expire at the ond of five years from the 
date of filing the same in the office of the register of deeds in 
the county or distriot where the said i'oal estate or some part 
of it is situatod, suhject to the exoeptions namcd in this seo­
tion, unless the said register shall, within said period, at the 
request of the plaintiff or his attol'lley bring forward the 
same upon the hook of attaohments, in whioh case the time 
shall he extended for H further period of five years. The 
register shall he entitlod to the same fee for bringing forward 
such attaohment upon the said hook of attachments, as for 
the original entry thereof.' 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effeot Januury one, eighteen 
hundred and ninety-six. 

Approved March 20, 181)5. 

An Act to amend section twenty of chapter sixty-five of the Revised Statutes, 
relating to Assignment of Dower and PartHian of Real Estate. 

Be 1~t enacted by the Senate C/nll IIouse (!f' Rep1'C.~entC/tives 

in Legis7atll1'e Cls8eJIIUled, as follows: 

Section t,,'enty of ehapter sixty-five of the reviscd statutes, 
is herehy amemled lJ'y ::;h'iking out thc words "in tho regis­
try," in the fourth line, and inserting after the word "and" 
in the same lille the words 'the rcgister of prohate shall make 
out and certify a tru~ copy thereof to the rcgister,' so that 
said section IV hon amended, sha 11 read as follows: 

'SECT. 20. The judge may set aside the rctul'll of the 
cOlllmissionors, and commit the case anew to the same or 
other commissioncrs. The rcturn when accepted by tho 
court, shall he recorded in the prohate office, and the register 


